
Elected Officials

Updated 11/15/2023

U.S. Officials
U.S. Senate (6 Year Terms) Thom Tillis ( R ) 113 Dirksen Senate Office Building 

Washington DC 20510(202) 224-6342

N.C. Officials
Governor (4 Year Terms) Roy Cooper ( D )

(919) 814-2000

20301 Mail Service Center

Raleigh, NC 27699-0301

Ted Budd ( R ) B85 Russell Senate Office Building

Washington DC 20510(202) 225-4531

U.S. House of Representatives (2 Year Terms) Donald Davis ( D )

(202) 225-3101

 1123 Longworth House Office Building

Washington, DC 20515

NC House of Representatives (2 Year Terms) Bill Ward ( R ) 

(252) 339-0130

300 N. Salisbury St, Rm 418A

Raleigh, NC 27603-5925

bill.ward@ncleg.gov

1713 W Main St

Elizabeth City, NC 27909

governor.office@nc.gov

NC Senate (2 Year Terms)

(919) 733-5706

Norman Sanderson ( R ) 300 N Salisbury St, Rm 309

Raleigh, NC 27603-5925

norman.sanderson@ncleg.gov

Expires 2028

Expires 2026

Expires 2024

Expires 2024

Expiress 2024

Expires 2024
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daviss@co.pasquotank.nc.us

District Attorney (4 Year Terms) Jeff Cruden ( R ) 202 E. Colonial Ave

Elizabeth City, NC 27909(252) 331-4530

lavinsh@tcomlp.com

AT-LARGE (Exp. 2024)

NORTHERN INSIDE (Exp. 2024)

SOUTHERN INSIDE (Exp. 2024)

SOUTHERN OUTSIDE (Exp. 2024)

AT-LARGE (Exp. 2026) crtoursinc@roadrunner.com

Barry Overman, Vice Chair ( R ) 1023 John White Road

Elizabeth City, NC 27909(252) 330-5685

ecfire_marshal@hotmail.com

Sean Lavin ( R ) 308 Planters Run

Elizabeth City, NC 27909(252) 714-3358

AT-LARGE (Exp. 2026)

shawc@co.pasquotank.nc.us

Jonathan W. Meads ( R ) 136 Danielle Drive

Elizabeth City, NC 27909(252) 339-6379

jmeads1784@gmail.com

Expires 2026 No email on file

NORTHERN OUTSIDE (Exp. 2026)

Charles Jordan, Chairman ( D ) 1471 Northside Rd

Elizabeth City, NC 27909(252) 771-2223

Lloyd E. Griffin, ( D ) 751 Riverside Ave

Elizabeth City, NC 27909(252) 333-6105

lgriffin@yahoo.com

Clifford Shaw 1003 Southern Avenue

Elizabeth City, NC 27909(252) 267-5093

Pasquotank County Officials
County Commissioner (4 Year Terms) Sam Davis, III ( D ) 

(252) 267-5865

501 Continental Dr

Elizabeth City, NC 27909

mailto:daviss@co.pasquotank.nc.us
mailto:lavinsh@tcomlp.com
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Register of Deeds (4 Year Terms) Clementine White (D) 203 E. Main St

Elizabeth City, NC 27909(252) 335-4367

Expires 2024 whitec@co.pasquotank.nc.us

Clerk of Superior Court (4 Year Terms) Jennifer Thompson 206 E. Main St

Elizabeth City, NC 27909(252) 331-4600

Expires 2026 No email on file

Elizabeth City/Pasquotank County Board of Education (4 year terms) Rodney Walton 109 Seldon St

Elizabeth City, NC 27909(252) 562-6428

AT-LARGE (Exp. 2024) rowalton@ecpps.k12.nc.us

Sheriff (4 Year Terms) Tommy S. Wooten II ( R ) 200 E. Colonial Ave

Elizabeth City, NC 27909(252) 338-2191

Expires 2026 wootent@co.pasquotank.nc.us

OUTSIDE CORPORATE (Exp. 2024) dspence@ecpps.k12.nc.us

Angela Spear Cobb 1006 W Church St

Elizabeth City, NC 27909(252) 340-0925

INSIDE CORPORATE (Exp. 2026) acobb@ecpps.k12.nc.us

Sheila Hughes Williams 203 Golf Club Drive

Elizabeth City, NC 27909(252) 335-5229

INSIDE CORPORATE (Exp. 2024) shwilliams@ecpps.k12.nc.us

Valerie Bogues 1655 Salem Church Rd

Elizabeth City, NC 27909(252) 339-6795

Pam Pureza 179 Pelican Pointe Drive

Elizabeth City, NC 27909(252) 312-5003

INSIDE CORPORATE (Exp. 2026) ppureza@ecpps.k12.nc.us
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Sharon J. Warden 2613 Willis Dr

Elizabeth City, NC 27909(252) 338-6416

Elizabeth City/Pasquotank County Board of Education (4 year terms)

Soil And Water Conservation Supervisor (4 year Terms) Glenn Harris 558 Crooked Run Rd

Elizabeth City, NC 27909No Number

Expires 2024 No email on file

OUTSIDE CORPORATE (Exp. 2026) swarden@ecpps.k12.nc.us

Tommy Old 1202 Azalea Trail

Elizabeth City, NC 27909(252) 202-1700

OUTSIDE CORPORATE (Exp. 2026) wold@ecpps.k12.nc.us

Expires 2026 No email on file

Elizabeth City Officials

Maurice K. Berry Jr. 1157 Double Bridge Rd

Elizabeth City, NC 27909No Number

Expires 2026 No email on file

Steve Harris 2133 Rivershore Rd

Elizabeth City, NC 27909No Number

Kirk Rivers 404 S Water St #B

Elizabeth City, NC 27909252-202-5411

Mayor - Expires 2025 No email on file

Johnson Biggs 1957 Rivershore Rd

Elizabeth City, NC 27909252-333-9097

1st Ward - Expires 2025 No email on file

Joe Peel 1525 Rivershore Rd

Elizabeth City, NC 27909No Number

1st Ward - Expires 2025 No email on file

Mayor (2 year Terms)

City Council (2 year Terms)

mailto:swarden@ecpps.k12.nc.us
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Javis Gibbs

No email on file

115 Golf Club Dr

Elizabeth City, NC 27909No Number

2nd Ward - Expires 2025 No email on file

Rose Marie Whitehurst 502 Raven Way

Elizabeth City, NC 27909No Number

4th Ward - Expires 2025 No email on file

4th Ward - Expires 2025 No email on file

City Council (2 year Terms)

Ronnie Morris 100 Oak Grove Ave

Elizabeth City, NC 27909No Number

Kem Spence 337 Paxton St

Elizabeth City, NC 27909(252) 338-1135

3rd Ward - Expires 2025 No email on file

Johnnie Walton 401 New York Ave

Elizabeth City, NC 27909(252) 312-7878

2nd Ward - Expires 2025 No email on file

Katherine Felton 339 Paxton St

Elizabeth City, NC 27909252-335-7090

3rd Ward - Expires 2025


